
OFFICIAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 OF 17 - JANUARY 3, 2009

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross

POINTS

ANGEL STADIUM - ANAHEIM, CA

ANAHEIM I

33 Joshua M. Grant Riverside, CA Yamaha YZ450F Joe Gibbs Racing1 20 Laps  25*

29 Andrew T. Short Smithville, TX Honda CRF450R American Honda Motor Corp Inc2 +6.718  22

1 Chad Reed Tampa, FL Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki/Bridgestone3 +10.433  20

15 Timmy M. Ferry Largo, FL Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy/Kawasaki Motors Corp4 +19.648  18

2 Ryan D. Villopoto Poulsbo, WA Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy/Kawasaki5 +22.814  16

9 Ivan Tedesco Tallahassee, FL Honda CRF450R American Honda Motor Co Inc6 +26.118  15

13 Heath D. Voss Mico, TX Honda CRF450R -none listed-7 +39.522  14

979 Ben Coisy Murrieta, CA Honda CRF450R Motoconcepts/FMF/FoxRacingShox8 +43.099  13

27 Nicholas A. Wey Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F AMPM/Boost Mobile/Monster Energy9 +48.068  12

35 Paul P. Carpenter Ithaca, NY Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy/Cernics/Kawasaki10 +49.372  11

800 Mike A. Alessi Victorville, CA Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki/Bridgestone11 +57.609  10

18 David D. Millsaps Carlsbad, CA Honda CRF450R American Honda Motor Corp Inc12 +58.348  9

79 Cole T. Siebler Emmett, ID Honda CRF450R Motoconcepts/FMF/FoxRacingShox13 +1:13.225  8

54 Matt Boni Geneva, FL Honda CRF450R DNA Energy/BTO Sports/Rick Case Honda14 19 Laps  7

14 Kevin W. Windham Centreville, MS Honda CRF450R Geico Powersports Honda15 +2.103  6

75 Joshua R. Hill Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F Yamaha Motor Corp/Bridgestone16 +24.409  5

141 Steve Boniface Corona, CA Honda CRF450R -none listed-17 +26.698  4

52 Robert S. Kiniry La Fayette, NY Kawasaki KX450F Monster/Cernics/Kawaski/Pirelli18 +49.586  3

7 James M. Stewart Haines City, FL Yamaha YZ450F San Manuel/Yamaha/JSE/Bridgestone19 6 Laps  2°

28 Charles J. Summey Huntersville, NC KTM 450SX-F Jagermeister/MDK/KTM/Motorex20 +46.627  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 21:07.576
6.718 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER
8 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

2 R. Villopoto 1

15 T. Ferry 2

29 A. Short 3

1 C. Reed 4

141 S. Boniface 5

800 M. Alessi 6

79 C. Siebler 7

14 K. Windham 8

75 J. Hill 9

RACE TIME: 8:13.206

8 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

7 J. Stewart 1

33 J. Grant 2

18 D. Millsaps 3

52 R. Kiniry 4

9 I. Tedesco 5

13 H. Voss 6

979 B. Coisy 7

27 N. Wey 8

28 C. Summey 9

RACE TIME: 8:10.484

6 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

54 M. Boni 1

35 P. Carpenter 2

RACE TIME: 6:24.883

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Joshua M. Grant Riverside, CA  1  25 1

Andrew T. Short Smithville, TX  0  22 2

Chad Reed Tampa, FL  0  20 3

Timmy M. Ferry Largo, FL  0  18 4

Ryan D. Villopoto Poulsbo, WA  0  16 5

Ivan Tedesco Tallahassee, FL  0  15 6

Heath D. Voss Mico, TX  0  14 7

Ben Coisy Murrieta, CA  0  13 8

Nicholas A. Wey Murrieta, CA  0  12 9

Paul P. Carpenter Ithaca, NY  0  11 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Mike A. Alessi Victorville, CA  0  10 11

David D. Millsaps Carlsbad, CA  0  9 12

Cole T. Siebler Emmett, ID  0  8 13

Matt Boni Geneva, FL  0  7 14

Kevin W. Windham Centreville, MS  0  6 15

Joshua R. Hill Murrieta, CA  0  5 16

Steve Boniface Corona, CA  0  4 17

Robert S. Kiniry La Fayette, NY  0  3 18

James M. Stewart Haines City, FL  0  2 19

Charles J. Summey Huntersville, NC  0  1 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Yamaha (25)  2. Honda (22)  3. Suzuki (20)  4. Kawasaki (18)  5. KTM (1) 

ATTENDANCE: 42,309 NEXT EVENT: Chase Field - Phoenix, AZ - January 10, 2009
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